505467168 05/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5513971

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHU-HUI CHEN	05/09/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHU-HUI CHEN
Street Address:	NO. 39, FUDA N. RD., DALI DIST.
City:	TAICHUNG
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	412
Name:	OLIVER SIR
Street Address:	1541 SIR COURT
City:	PARADISE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95969

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16407194

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 88663122247

Email: pat@sanders.com.tw

Correspondent Name: CHEN, FU-HSING

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 90

Address Line 4: TAINAN, TAIWAN 70499

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMI-5555
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHU-HUI CHEN
SIGNATURE:	/Shu-Hui CHEN/
DATE SIGNED:	05/09/2019
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

PATENT REEL: 049121 FRAME: 0378

505467168

Total Attachments: 3

source = AMI-5555 cover sheet #page 1.tif

source=AMI-5555coversheet#page2.tif

source=AMI-5555assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 049121 FRAME: 0379 Form FTO-1595 (Rev. 63-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
	Name: Shu-Hei CHEN (Last name: CHEN)	
Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: CHEN)	Internal Address:	
,,		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: NO. 39, Fuda N. Rd., Dali Dist.	
Execution Date(s) May 09, 2019		
X Assignment Merger	City: Taichung	
Security Agreement Change of Name	VI(V	
Joint Research Agreement	State:	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan Zip: 412	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional numbers at	 ached? Yes X No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1	
Name:Chen, Fu-Hsing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$0.00	
Internal Address:		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address; P.O. BOX 90, TAINAN, TAIWAN	Enclosed	
Street Address, F. J. Box St. TAINANT, TATRON	X None required (government interest not affecting title)	
	8. Payment Information	
City: TAINAN	a way need and and and and and and and and and an	
State:TAIWAN Zip: 70499	•	
Phone Number: 886-5-313 2447	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: AMI-5555		
Email Address: sander.pat@msa.hinent.net.	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Vの がんし	\$\$000 2040	
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	May 09, 2018 Date	
Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: CHEN)	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:		
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0148, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Bex 1458, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1458		

PATENT REEL: 049121 FRAME: 0380

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
	e record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.	
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)	
Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: CHEN)	Name: Oliver SIR(Last name: SIR)	
organ but to such (what redrain to such)	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1541 SIR COURT, PARADISE, CALIFORNIA,	
Execution Date(s) May 09, 2019	95969, BUTTE COUNTY	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: PARADISE	
Joint Research Agreement	State: CALIFORNIA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country of C.A. The coppe	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country:U.S.A. Zip: <u>95969</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
t de la companya de l		
	ached? Yes X No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
Name:Chen, Fu-Hising	* *	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$3.00	
Internal Address:	Authority of the beauty of the deposit name of	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 90, TAINAN, TAIWAN	Enclosed Enclosed	
	132 Junta radiatan (Anatamata matan matan matan)	
City: TAINAN	8. Payment information	
State:TAIWAN Zip: 70499		
Phone Number: 886-6-313 2447	Channit Acamust Number	
Docket Number: AMI-5555	Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: sandar.pat@msa.hinent.net	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature:	May 09, 2019	
\\ \tag{\alpha} \\ \alph	Date	
Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: CHEN)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:	
Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-6140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT REEL: 049121 FRAME: 0381

ASSIGNMENT

(For Invention)

WHEREAS, I (we),

Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: CHEN)

Assignor Name(s)

vhose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereins and useful improvements for	after referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new	
HYDRAULIC BRAKE CALI	PER PISTON/PLUNGER TOOL	
	Invention	
hereinafter referred to as "The Invention") for which	an application for United States Letters Patent was	
executed on even date herewith; executed on		
O executed on; O filed on; Serial No;		
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
WHEREAS, Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: Ch	HEN), Oliver SIR (Last name: SIR)	
Assigne	e Name(s)	
nereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is derious of acc same in the Unlied States;	quiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the	
we). ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign a	sideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title rought the United States of America, including any and continuation-part and reissue of said application.	
with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said appointers for said Invention, including additional document in and to said Invention all without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify and communitand information concerning the Invention that are with further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIC respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense to the prosecution.	y documents that legally may be required in connection plication or any other patent application(s) in the United is that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR also agrees, without further consideration cate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents in ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide 3NEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in of any patent application or patent encompassed within is under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S entatives.	
ssue any and all Letters Paterits referred to above to and interest in and the same, for ASSIGNEE'S so ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to	ests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title le use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of the full end of the term for which such Letters Patents lid have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment	
Assignor		
(1) Name Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: CHEN)	Address NO. 39, Fuda N. Rd., Dali Dist., Taichung, Taiwan	
Signature V V	Date May 09, 2019	
Printed Name and Title Shu-Hui CHEN (Last nan	ne: CHEN)	
Ass	ignee	
(1) Name	Address	
Shu-Hui CHEN (Last name: CHEN)	NO. 39, Fuda N. Rd., Dali Dist., Taichung, Taiwan	
Signature V VX	Date May 09, 2019	
Printed Name and Title Shu-Hui CHEN (Last n	ame: CHEN)	
(1) Name	Address	
Oliver SIR (Last name: SIR)	1541 Sir Court, Paradise, California 95969, Butte Country,	
Signature (Nige)	Date May 09, 2019	
Orietad Name and Title Oliver SID () and name		

PATENT Continued on Next Page **REEL: 049121 FRAME: 0382**

RECORDED: 05/09/2019